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By-Laws — Miscellaneous Notices

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICES
FOR PUBLICATION IN THE WEEKLY “GAZETTE”

ATTENTION is drawn to the Notification appearing in the 1st week of every month, regarding the latest dates and times of acceptance of Notices
for publication in the weekly Gazettes, at the end of every weekly Gazette of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka.

All Notices to be published in the weekly Gazettes shall close at 12.00 noon of each Friday, two weeks before the date of publication.
All Government Departments, Corporations, Boards, etc. are hereby advised that Notifications fixing closing dates and times of applications in
respect of Post-vacancies, Examinations, Tender Notices and dates and times of Auction Sales, etc. should be prepared by giving adequate time
both from the date of despatch of notices to Govt. Press and from the date of publication, thereby enabling those interested in the contents of such
notices to actively and positively participate please note that inquiries and complaints made in respect of corrections pertaining to notification will
not be entertained after three months from the date of publication.

All Notices to be published in the weekly Gazette should reach Government Press two weeks before the date of publication i.e. Notices
for publication in the weekly Gazette of 31st May, 2019 should reach Government Press on or before 12.00 noon on 17th May, 2019.

Electronic Transactions Act, No. 19 of 2006 - Section 9

“Where any Act or Enactment provides that any proclamation, rule, regulation, order, by-law, notification or other matter shall be
published in the Gazette, then such requirement shall be deemed to have been satisfied if such rule, regulation, order, by-law, notification or other

»»

matter is published in an electronic form of the Gazette. .
GANGANI LIYANAGE,
Government Printer.

Department of Govt. Printing,

Colombo 08,

01st January, 2019.

This Gazette can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk
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Local Government Notifications

NAMING OF STREETS AND THE CONTROL OF THE ERECTION OF
MONUMENTS LAW (No. 4 OF 1975)

Naming Dawudukanda as "Asiri Pedesa"

THE revision of the street name in terms of the collaborative decision under the meeting bearing decision No. 05:01:03 which
was arrived at General Assembly held in the Bope Poddala pradeshiya Sabha on 17.03.2015 (March 2015) was decided as
follows. General public is hereby informed that the Mawatha depicted in the following Schedule has been renamed as "Asiri
Pedesa" in terms of the approval dated 25.02.2019 granted by the Hon. Chief Minister of Southern Provincial Council in
accordance with the provisions laid down by the Section 198 of the Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987 and Naming of
Streets and the control of the Erection of Monuments Law (No. 4 of 1975).

DiLruk N. ABEYKOON,
Chairman,

Bope Poddala Pradeshiya Sabha.

At the Bope Poddala Pradeshiya Sabha,

March, 2019.
SCHEDULE
Name of the Local Authority : Bope Poddala Pradeshiya Sabha
District : Galle
Grama Niladhari Division : 124C, Kahaduwa Watta
Current Name of the Street : Dawudukanda Lane
Inserted New Name : Asiri Pedesa
Location Sketch : The road called as "Dawudukanda Lane" length of 392m. and width of 05m.
terminating at the V. V. 125/17 while initiating from the Assessment No. 125/C.
05-87

VALVETTITHURAI URBAN COUNCIL
Local Authorities (Standard By-laws) Act, No. 6 of 1952

IT is hereby that the following decision has been taken by the Valvettithurai Urban Council on 12th September 2018 by
virtue of the powers vested under Sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Local Authorities (Standard By-laws) Act, No. 6 of
1952 (Chapter 261).

KONALINGAM KARUNANANTHARASA,
Chairman,
Valvettithurai Urban Council.

Valvettithurai Urban Council's Office,
Valvettithurai,
12th April, 2019.
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DECISION No. 236 DATE 12.09.2018

The Valvettithurai Urban Council resolves under Sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Provincial Council (Standard
By-laws) Act, No. 6 of 1952 (Chapter 261) that it has been accepted and implemented with effect from the date of
notification of this decision in the Gazette, the Standard By-laws set out from Chapter No. 07 to Chapter No.09 in the
Standard By-laws of the urban Council having been made by the Minister in charge of the subject of Local Government
in the Northern Province, Provincial Council by virtue of the power vested in him under Sub-section (1) of Section (2) of
the Local Authorities (Standard By-laws) Act, No. 6 of 1952 (Chapter 261) read with paragraph (a) of Sub-section (2) of
the Provincial Council (Consequential Provisions) Act, No. 12 of 1989" and published in the Extraordinary Gazette No.
2070/11 dated 09.05.2018 of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka bearing approved by Northern Provincial Council
on 11.09.2018 and published in the Part IV(a) of the Extraordinary Gazette No. 2092/6 dated 08.10.2018.

05 -166

YATINUWARA PRADESHIYA SABHA
Notification under Section 24(1) of Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987

IT is hereby notified in terms of Section 24 of Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987, that the roads published in the Gazette
No. 2,104, dated 28th day of December, 2018 of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, were declared as a part of
roads belonging to Yatinuwara Pradeshiya Sabha, in the District of Kandy, in the Central Province.

It was notified that if there were any objections against the roads, by the so called General Public or the land owners
who oppose, were announced to rover their ownership, within one month time from that notification publised in the Gazette,
in terms of Section 24(2) of Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987.

Hence, no action has been responded according to the Section 24(2) of the Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987
within this period as per the declaration of the Gazette notification, it is hereby declared to the General Public that the roads
mentioned in the following Schedule are belonging to the Yatinuwara Pradeshiya Sabha and maintained thereafter.

R. N. K. RupassaAra,
Chairman,

Yatinuwara Pradeshiya Sabha.

Yatinuwara Pradeshiya Sabha,

Embilmeegama,
Pilimathalawa.
Serial | Name of | Grama | Starting | Finish- Left Side Right Side Length | Width | Plan
No. | the Road | Niladari Point ing Point m. m. No.
Division
Weer- Aram- From Ko- | Thalaw- | U. R. Nandawathie | M. I. M. Mukthar 200 243 | 3702
asinghe |begama |takumbu- | deniya Rajapaksha G. K. G. Chandral-
Mawatha | West ra Road U. R. Jayawardane atha
U. R. Subaratne K. B. Malkanthi de
N. Randunuge Silva

J. K. B. Kirindeniya
K. B. Malkanthi de
Silva

05-237
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Revenue & Expenditure Returns

WARIYAPOLA PRADESHIYA SABHA
Declaration of the financial report according to the Pradeshiya Sabha, Rule No. 216

THIS is to inform that, I have decided to publish the financial report (balance sheet) as at 31.12.2018 of the Pradeshiya
Sabha, Wariyapola for the information of the general public.

D. M. T. B. DISSANAYAKE,
Chairman,
Wariyapola Pradeshiya Sabha.
At Wariyapola Pradeshiya Sabha Office,
22nd April, 2019.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.12.2018

WARIYAPOLA PRADESHIYA SABHA

2018 2017
Rs. cts. Rs. cts. Rs. cts. Rs. cts.
110. Fixed Assests (note 01) 411,503,598.83 405,580,999.75
Current Assests
120. Hand Stocks (note 02) 4,126,497.24 2,986,287.44
130. Loan for the utility service (note 03) 2,661,971.80 2,368,937.80
140. Staff Loan 9,977,176.15 8,274,796.58

150. Utility Service (note 04)

160. Debitors (note. 05) 173,757,402.72 224,414,735.77

170. Pre Payment (note 06) 83,231.25 179,889.38
180. Investment (Note 07) 112,722,698.40 101,796,522.17
190. Cash (note 08) 14,485,766.04 20,651,639.79

Total of Current Assests 317,814,743.60 360,672,808.93

Less- Current Liabilities

230. Creditors (Note 09) 163,219,335.50 211,860,413.70
240. Pre Receipts (Note 10) 162,039.85 178,338.58
250. Refund Deposits (Note 11) 6,161,230.85 7,941,764.15
Total of Current Liabilities 169,542,606.20 219,980,516.43
Working Capital/Defficit Working Capital 148,272,137.40 140,692,292.50
Net Assests 559,775,736.23 546,273,292.25
Fund Inventors
260. Accumilative Fund and Reserves (Note 12) 551,801,328.03 536,340,627.50
270. Loan Capital (Note 13) 7.974.408.20 ~9.932.664.75
Total 559,775,736.23 546,273,292.25
31.12.2018 cost 31.12.2017 cost
Rs. cts. Rs. cts.
Note 01
110. Fixed Assests
111. Land and Building 295,606,734.47 293,137,694.97
112. Machine and Machinary 5,024,674.99 3,808,742.60
113. Motor Vehicles and Carts 72,073,346.00 75,608,515.65
114. Furniture and Fitings 13,997,789.69 10,610,507.55
115. Library Books 13,407,546.89 12,198,029.69
116. Office Equipments 11,393.506.79 10,217,509.29
Total 411,503.598.83 405.580.999.75
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Note 02

120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.

Hand's Stocks

General Stores
Stationary Stores
Concrete Material Stores
Concrete output Stores
Industrial Stores

Total

Note 03

130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

Loan for Utility Service

Block gal project

Water Project

Abonded Building Maintenance
Water Supply on the Private Street
Total

Note 04

150.
151.
152.
153.

Receivable Utility Service
Work to Receivable
Equipment for stock
General

Total

Note 05

160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

Revenue Debtors

Arriars Assestsments Tax
Arriars Accrage Tax
Arriars Bussiness Tax
Arriars Rent

Arriars Charges for service
Arriars Warrant and Courts Fines
Arriars Other Income
Arriars income Aids
Arriars Capital Income
Case Accounts Balance
Total

Note 06

170.
171.
172.
173.

Pre Payment

Deposit by Pradeshiya Sabha
General Advance

Returned Cheque

Total

Note 07

180.
181.
182.
183.
184.

Fixed Deposits

Pradeshiya Sabha's cash on the Fixed Deposit
Employee's Guaranty Investments Cash
Sinking Funds

Others

Total

Note 08

190.
191.

Cash
Project Account

31.12.2018 cost

Rs. cts.

853,681.26
937,391.18
199,250.00
1,050,912.80
1,085.262.00
4.126,497.24

2,603,754.00
58,217.80

2.661.971.80

31.12.2017 cost
Rs. cts.

617,483.83
443,446.61
245,250.00
589,222.00
1.090.,885.00
2.986.287.44

2,310,720.00
58,217.80

2.368.937.80

0.00 0.00
478,682.96 413,730.70
114,518.68 141,090.67

6,000.00
21,465.00 1,900.00
224.400.00 89,250.00
3,258,518.00 2,183,900.00
26,679,609.00 20,147,800.00
7,651,943.17 15,135,783.38
135,230,015.91 186,137,031.02
92.250.00 164.250.00

173.757.402.72

83,231.25

83.231.25

112,248,037.57
474,660.83

224.414.735.77

179,889.38

179.889.38

101,358,165.81
438,356.36

112.722.698.40

936,242.25

101.796.522.17

743,525.80
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192.
193.
194.
195.

615 Account

612 Account (General)
614 Account (Industrial)
Account (Staff loan)
Total

Note 09

230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.

Creditors

Expenditure Creditors (General)
Expenditure Creditors (Industrial)
Supplier Creditors

Electrical Supplier Creditors
Unpayable Salary and Wages
Others (Payable pension salary)
Total

Note 10

240.
241.
242.

Pre Receipts

Pre Receipts Revenue
Miscelanious Account
Total

Note 11

250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.

Re Payable Deposit

Employees Guarantee Deposit
NBT

Tender Deposit

Agreement Guarantee (Defence)
Library Deposit

House Rent Deposit

General Deposit

Environmental Investigation Deposit
Community hall Deposit
Building Investigation Deposit
Stamp Duty Deposit

Tube Well maintainance Deposit
Pre School Deposit

Water Project Deposit

Line Street Deposit

Guli Bowser Deposit

Plan Investigation Deposit
Industrial Deposit

Pre receipt Staff Loan

Total

Note 12

210.
211.

212. Contribution of Revenue and Capital Investment

Accumilated Fund and Reserves
Accumilated Fund

Total

Note 13

220.
221.

05-130

Loan Capital
Local Loan Development Fund
Total

31.12.2018 cost

Rs. cts.

11,574,014.99
1,821,977.65
153,531.15
14.485.766.04

1,626,281.29
157,148,964.39
1,000,392.50

419,919.36
3.023.777.96
163.219.335.50

162,039.85

162.039.85

474,660.83
66,353.14
2,256,137.98
1,128,728.70
666,613.75
0.00
263,602.53
99,625.00
176,570.00
77,000.00
121,529.75
250,166.30
0.00
152,291.32
139,500.00
164,750.00
83,000.00
34,000.00
670155
6.161.230.85

140,297,729.20
411.503.598.83
551.801.328.03

7.974.,408.20
7.974.408.20

31.12.2017 cost
Rs. cts.

15,885,244.92
3,228,557.56

__793,811.51

20.651.639.79

1,859,396.16
205,277,409.41
1,487,127.95

212,702.22
3.023.777.96
211.860.413.70

178,338.58

178.338.58

436,356.36

2,617,696.25
916,300.00
623,391.75
25,741.16
402,676.26
92,000.00
111,000.00
627,607.00
169,325.15
100,988.00
460,050.00
152,291.32
469,000.00
91,625.00
292,750.00
345,683.40
 7.282.50
7.941.764.15

130,759,627.75
405.580.999.75
536.340.627.50

9.932,664.75
9.932.,664.75
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