

අංක 2,123 - 2019 මැයි මස 10 වැනි සිකුරාදා - 2019.05.10 No. 2,123 - FRIDAY, MAY 10, 2019

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (B) — LOCAL GOVERNMENT

(Separate paging is given to each language of every Part in order that it may be filed separately)

PAGE
—
—
—
654
—

	1 AOI
Notices under the Local Authorities Elections Ordinance	. —
Revenue & Expenditure Returns	. 656
Budgets	. —
Miscellaneous Notices	. —

DACE

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICES FOR PUBLICATION IN THE WEEKLY "GAZETTE"

ATTENTION is drawn to the Notification appearing in the 1st week of every month, regarding the latest dates and times of acceptance of Notices for publication in the weekly *Gazettes*, at the end of every weekly *Gazette* of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka.

All Notices to be published in the weekly *Gazettes* shall close at 12.00 noon of each Friday, two weeks before the date of publication. All Government Departments, Corporations, Boards, etc. are hereby advised that Notifications fixing closing dates and times of applications in respect of Post-vacancies, Examinations, Tender Notices and dates and times of Auction Sales, etc. should be prepared by giving adequate time both from the date of despatch of notices to Govt. Press and from the date of publication, thereby enabling those interested in the contents of such notices to actively and positively participate please note that inquiries and complaints made in respect of corrections pertaining to notification will not be entertained after **three months** from the date of publication.

All Notices to be published in the weekly *Gazette* should reach Government Press two weeks before the date of publication *i.e.* Notices for publication in the weekly *Gazette* of 31st May, 2019 should reach Government Press on or before 12.00 noon on 17th May, 2019.

Electronic Transactions Act, No. 19 of 2006 - Section 9

"Where any Act or Enactment provides that any proclamation, rule, regulation, order, by-law, notification or other matter shall be published in the Gazette, then such requirement shall be deemed to have been satisfied if such rule, regulation, order, by-law, notification or other matter is published in an electronic form of the Gazette.".

Department of Govt. Printing, Colombo 08, 01st January, 2019. This Gazette can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk



GANGANI LIYANAGE, Government Printer.

653 - B 81522- 5403 (05/2019)

Local Government Notifications

NAMING OF STREETS AND THE CONTROL OF THE ERECTION OF MONUMENTS LAW (No. 4 OF 1975)

Naming Dawudukanda as "Asiri Pedesa"

THE revision of the street name in terms of the collaborative decision under the meeting bearing decision No. 05:01:03 which was arrived at General Assembly held in the Bope Poddala pradeshiya Sabha on 17.03.2015 (March 2015) was decided as follows. General public is hereby informed that the Mawatha depicted in the following Schedule has been renamed as "Asiri Pedesa" in terms of the approval dated 25.02.2019 granted by the Hon. Chief Minister of Southern Provincial Council in accordance with the provisions laid down by the Section 198 of the Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987 and Naming of Streets and the control of the Erection of Monuments Law (No. 4 of 1975).

DILRUK N. ABEYKOON, Chairman, Bope Poddala Pradeshiya Sabha.

At the Bope Poddala Pradeshiya Sabha, March, 2019.

SCHEDULE

Name of the Local Authority: Bope Poddala Pradeshiya SabhaDistrict: GalleGrama Niladhari Division: 124C, Kahaduwa WattaCurrent Name of the Street: Dawudukanda LaneInserted New Name: Asiri PedesaLocation Sketch: The road called as "Dawudukanda Lane" length of 392m. and width of 05m.
terminating at the V. V. 125/17 while initiating from the Assessment No. 125/C.

05-87

VALVETTITHURAI URBAN COUNCIL

Local Authorities (Standard By-laws) Act, No. 6 of 1952

IT is hereby that the following decision has been taken by the Valvettithurai Urban Council on 12th September 2018 by virtue of the powers vested under Sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Local Authorities (Standard By-laws) Act, No. 6 of 1952 (Chapter 261).

Konalingam Karunanantharasa, Chairman, Valvettithurai Urban Council.

Valvettithurai Urban Council's Office, Valvettithurai, 12th April, 2019.

DECISION No. 236 DATE 12.09.2018

The Valvettithurai Urban Council resolves under Sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Provincial Council (Standard By-laws) Act, No. 6 of 1952 (Chapter 261) that it has been accepted and implemented with effect from the date of notification of this decision in the *Gazette*, the Standard By-laws set out from Chapter No. 07 to Chapter No.09 in the Standard By-laws of the urban Council having been made by the Minister in charge of the subject of Local Government in the Northern Province, Provincial Council by virtue of the power vested in him under Sub-section (1) of Section (2) of the Local Authorities (Standard By-laws) Act, No. 6 of 1952 (Chapter 261) read with paragraph (a) of Sub-section (2) of the Provincial Council (Consequential Provisions) Act, No. 12 of 1989" and published in the *Extraordinary Gazette* No. 2070/11 dated 09.05.2018 of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka bearing approved by Northern Provincial Council on 11.09.2018 and published in the Part IV(a) of the *Extraordinary Gazette* No. 2092/6 dated 08.10.2018.

05 - 166

YATINUWARA PRADESHIYA SABHA

Notification under Section 24(1) of Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987

IT is hereby notified in terms of Section 24 of Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987, that the roads published in the *Gazette* No. 2,104, dated 28th day of December, 2018 of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, were declared as a part of roads belonging to Yatinuwara Pradeshiya Sabha, in the District of Kandy, in the Central Province.

It was notified that if there were any objections against the roads, by the so called General Public or the land owners who oppose, were announced to rover their ownership, within one month time from that notification publised in the *Gazette*, in terms of Section 24(2) of Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987.

Hence, no action has been responded according to the Section 24(2) of the Pradeshiya Sabha Act, No. 15 of 1987 within this period as per the declaration of the *Gazette* notification, it is hereby declared to the General Public that the roads mentioned in the following Schedule are belonging to the Yatinuwara Pradeshiya Sabha and maintained thereafter.

R. N. K. RUPASSARA, Chairman, Yatinuwara Pradeshiya Sabha.

Yatinuwara Pradeshiya Sabha, Embilmeegama, Pilimathalawa.

Serial	Name of	Grama	Starting	Finish-	Left Side	Right Side	Length	Width	Plan
No.	the Road	Niladari	Point	ing Point			т.	т.	No.
		Division							
	Weer-	Aram-	From Ko-	Thalaw-	U. R. Nandawathie	M. I. M. Mukthar	200	2.43	3702
	asinghe	begama	takumbu-	deniya	Rajapaksha	G. K. G. Chandral-			
	Mawatha	West	ra Road		U. R. Jayawardane	atha			
					U. R. Subaratne	K. B. Malkanthi de			
					N. Randunuge	Silva			
						J. K. B. Kirindeniya			
						K. B. Malkanthi de			
						Silva			

Revenue & Expenditure Returns

WARIYAPOLA PRADESHIYA SABHA

Declaration of the financial report according to the Pradeshiya Sabha, Rule No. 216

THIS is to inform that, I have decided to publish the financial report (balance sheet) as at 31.12.2018 of the Pradeshiya Sabha, Wariyapola for the information of the general public.

D. M. T. B. DISSANAYAKE, Chairman, Wariyapola Pradeshiya Sabha.

At Wariyapola Pradeshiya Sabha Office, 22nd April, 2019.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.12.2018

Wariyapola Pradeshiya Sabha

	2018		2017	
	Rs. cts.	Rs. cts.	Rs. cts.	Rs. cts.
110. Fixed Assests (note 01)		411,503,598.83		405,580,999.75
Current Assests				
120. Hand Stocks (note 02)	4,126,497.24		2,986,287.44	
130. Loan for the utility service (note 03)	2,661,971.80		2,368,937.80	
140. Staff Loan	9,977,176.15		8,274,796.58	
150. Utility Service (note 04)				
160. Debitors (note. 05)	173,757,402.72		224,414,735.77	
170. Pre Payment (note 06)	83,231.25		179,889.38	
180. Investment (Note 07)	112,722,698.40		101,796,522.17	
190. Cash (note 08)	14,485,766.04		20,651,639.79	
Total of Current Assests	317,814,743.60		360,672,808.93	
Less- Current Liabilities				
230. Creditors (Note 09)	163,219,335.50		211,860,413.70	
240. Pre Receipts (Note 10)	162,039.85		178,338.58	
250. Refund Deposits (Note 11)	6,161,230.85		7,941,764.15	
Total of Current Liabilities	169,542,606.20		219,980,516.43	
Working Capital/Defficit Working Capital		148,272,137.40		140,692,292.50
Net Assests		559,775,736.23		546,273,292.25
Fund Inventors				
260. Accumilative Fund and Reserves (Note 12)	551,801,328.03		536,340,627.50	
270. Loan Capital (Note 13)	<u>7,974,408.20</u>		9,932,664.75	
Total		559,775,736.23		546,273,292.25
		31.12.2018	8 cost 31.1	2.2017 cost
		Rs. cts	5.	Rs. cts.
Note 01				
110. Fixed Assests		205 (0(72	4 47 202	127 (04 07
111. Land and Building		295,606,73		137,694.97
112. Machine and Machinary113. Motor Vehicles and Carts		5,024,67 72,073,34		808,742.60 608,515.65
113. Furniture and Fitings		13,997,78		610,507.55
114. Furniture and Fittings 115. Library Books		13,407,54		198,029.69
116. Office Equipments		11,393,50		217,509.29
Total		411,503,59		580,999.75

	31.12.2018 cost	31.12.2017 cost
	<i>Rs. cts.</i>	<i>Rs. cts.</i>
ote 02		
120. Hand's Stocks		
121. General Stores	853,681.26	617,483.83
122. Stationary Stores	937,391.18	443,446.61
123. Concrete Material Stores	199,250.00	245,250.00
124. Concrete output Stores	1,050,912.80	589,222.00
125. Industrial Stores	1,085,262.00	<u>1,090,885.00</u>
Total	<u>4,126,497.24</u>	<u>2,986,287.44</u>
ote 03		
130. Loan for Utility Service		
131. Block gal project	2,603,754.00	2,310,720.00
132. Water Project	58,217.80	58,217.80
133. Abonded Building Maintenance		
134. Water Supply on the Private Street		
Total	<u>2,661,971.80</u>	<u>2,368,937.80</u>
ote 04		
150. Receivable Utility Service		
151. Work to Receivable		
152. Equipment for stock		
153. General Total		
10(a)	0.00	0.00
lote 05		
160. Revenue Debtors		
161. Arriars Assestsments Tax	478,682.96	413,730.70
162. Arriars Accrage Tax	114,518.68	141,090.67
163. Arriars Bussiness Tax	6,000.00	1 000 00
164. Arriars Rent	21,465.00	1,900.00
165. Arriars Charges for service	224,400.00	89,250.00
166. Arriars Warrant and Courts Fines167. Arriars Other Income	3,258,518.00	2,183,900.00
168. Arriars income Aids	26,679,609.00 7,651,943.17	20,147,800.00
169. Arriars Capital Income	135,230,015.91	15,135,783.38
170. Case Accounts Balance	<u>92,250.00</u>	186,137,031.02 <u>164,250.00</u>
Total	<u>173,757,402.72</u>	224,414,735.77
Total	11011311102112	<u>22 I, 11 I, 10 5.11 1</u>
170. Pre Payment		
171. Deposit by Pradeshiya Sabha		
172. General Advance	83,231.25	179,889.38
173. Returned Cheque		
Total	83,231.25	<u>179,889.38</u>
ote 07		
180. Fixed Deposits		
181. Pradeshiya Sabha's cash on the Fixed Deposit	112,248,037.57	101,358,165.81
182. Employee's Guaranty Investments Cash	474,660.83	438,356.36
183. Sinking Funds	-	
184. Others		
Total	112,722,698.40	101,796,522.17
ote 08		
190. Cash 191. Project Account		

IV(ආ) කොටස - ලි	j ලංකා පුජාතාන්ති ක	ා සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ	ගැසට් පතුය - 2019.05.10
Part IV (B) – GAZETTE	E OF THE DEMOCRATI	C SOCIALIST REPUBLIC	OF SRI LANKA – 10.05.2019

	31.12.2018 cost	31.12.2017 cost
	Rs. cts.	Rs. cts.
192. 615 Account		
193. 612 Account (General)	11,574,014.99	15,885,244.92
194. 614 Account (Industrial)	1,821,977.65	3,228,557.56
195. Account (Staff loan)	153,531.15	793,811.51
Total	<u>14,485,766.04</u>	<u>20,651,639.79</u>
Note 09		
230. Creditors		
231. Expenditure Creditors (General)	1,626,281.29	1,859,396.16
232. Expenditure Creditors (Industrial)	157,148,964.39	205,277,409.41
233. Supplier Creditors	1,000,392.50	1,487,127.95
234. Electrical Supplier Creditors	410.010.26	212 702 22
235. Unpayable Salary and Wages	419,919.36	212,702.22
236. Others (Payable pension salary) Total	<u>3,023,777.96</u> 163,219,335.50	<u>3,023,777.96</u> 211,860,413.70
Total	103,219,353.30	<u>211,000,413.70</u>
Note 10		
240. Pre Receipts		
241. Pre Receipts Revenue	162,039.85	178,338.58
242. Miscelanious Account	1(2,020,95	170 220 50
Total	<u>162,039,85</u>	<u>178,338,58</u>
Note 11		
250. Re Payable Deposit		
251. Employees Guarantee Deposit	474,660.83	436,356.36
252. NBT	66,353.14	
253. Tender Deposit	2,256,137.98	2,617,696.25
254. Agreement Guarantee (Defence)	1,128,728.70	916,300.00
255. Library Deposit	666,613.75	623,391.75
256. House Rent Deposit	0.00	25,741.16
257. General Deposit	263,602.53	402,676.26
258. Environmental Investigation Deposit259. Community hall Deposit	99,625.00 176,570.00	92,000.00 111,000.00
260. Building Investigation Deposit	77,000.00	627,607.00
261. Stamp Duty Deposit	121,529.75	169,325.15
262. Tube Well maintainance Deposit	250,166.30	100,988.00
263. Pre School Deposit	0.00	460,050.00
264. Water Project Deposit	152,291.32	152,291.32
265. Line Street Deposit	139,500.00	469,000.00
266. Guli Bowser Deposit	164,750.00	91,625.00
267. Plan Investigation Deposit	83,000.00	292,750.00
268. Industrial Deposit	34,000.00	345,683.40
269. Pre receipt Staff Loan	6,701.55	7,282.50
Total	<u>6,161,230.85</u>	<u>7,941,764.15</u>
Note 12		
210. Accumilated Fund and Reserves	1 40 207 720 20	120 750 (27 75
211. Accumilated Fund 212. Contribution of Bayanus and Conital Investment	140,297,729.20	130,759,627.75
212. Contribution of Revenue and Capital Investment	<u>411,503,598.83</u> 551,801,328.03	<u>405,580,999.75</u> 536,340,627,50
Total	331,001,320.03	536,340,627.50
Note 13		
220. Loan Capital		0.000
221. Local Loan Development Fund	<u>7,974,408.20</u>	9,932,664.75
Total	<u>7,974,408.20</u>	<u>9,932,664.75</u>
05-130		

PRINTED AT THE DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, SRI LANKA.